

TEAM SUPER Locked Bag 2020 Newcastle NSW 2300 T 13 64 63 teamsuper.com

Complying Superannuation Fund Notice

Team Superannuation Fund is a resident regulated superannuation fund and complies with the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993. The Fund's Trustee, Team Superannuation Pty Ltd ABN 70 003 566 989, confirms that it has not received, nor does it expect to receive, written notice directing it not to accept further contributions.

Fund information

FUND NAME	Team Superannuation Fund
Fund ABN	16 457 520 308
Superannuation Fund Number	1340 309 48
Unique superannuation identifier	16457520308001
SPIN	COS 0001AU
MySuper authorisation	16457520308485

Contributions and rollovers to the Team Superannuation Fund

Employer contributions – We can accept employer contributions made on behalf of any employee who is a member of the Fund. We offer a MySuper product and we're eligible to be a default fund for employers. We encourage employers to confirm with the Australian Tax Office that their contribution method is a complying one and to use a clearing house to make contributions.

Member contributions – We can accept regular and lump sum contributions (minimum amounts can apply). Members can make these contributions using their online account, by BPAY or by electronic funds transfer (EFT). For more information, go to **teamsuper.com** or give us a call on 13 64 63.

Rollovers – Members can transfer their other super accounts into their Team Super account. To do this they will need to complete a **Transfer your super to Team Super** form which is available from our website **teamsuper.com/resources** or by calling us on 13 64 63.

Before deciding to join the Team Superannuation Fund please read our Product Disclosure Statement (PDS). For more information about Team Super, including our PDS, visit our website **teamsuper.com** or give us a call on 13 64 63.

Team Super

Important information

Any financial advice in this document does not take into account your financial situation, needs or objectives. Before acting, consider if the information is right for your needs and circumstances and read the relevant Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) at teamsuper.com. The Target Market Determinations for our financial products can be found at teamsuper.com/tmd. If there are any inconsistencies between this document and the PDS or Trust Deed, the terms of the PDS or Trust Deed will prevail. This information is based on our understanding of current Australian laws and assumes they will remain unchanged. Financial planning services are provided by Team Super Financial Advice a trading name of Team Super Services Pty Ltd ABN 49 051 315 014 AFS licence 502700.